

**OPINION OF PROBABLE COST**

WSB Project: Buschmann Road Reconstruction Project  
 Project Location: County Road 11 - West of Ranchette Drive  
 City Project No.:  
 WSB Project No.: 022038-000

Design By: IKE  
 Checked By: PGS  
 Date: 10/11/2023

Item No.	MnDOT Specification No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Total Quantity	Estimated Unit Price	Estimated Total Cost
<b>A. 30% OPC</b>						
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
4	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	24	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00
5	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L F	476	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,428.00
6	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	963	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,852.00
7	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	38789	\$ 3.50	\$ 135,761.50
8	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON	C Y	31400	\$ 6.00	\$ 188,400.00
9	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y	25850	\$ 5.00	\$ 129,250.00
10	2106.601	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	2112.519	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	RDST	144	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,200.00
12	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	C Y	16269	\$ 40.00	\$ 650,760.00
13	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (1;C)	TON	13788	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,103,040.00
14	2505.601	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	2540.602	MAIL BOX	EACH	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
16	2540.602	MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
17	2540.602	TEMPORARY MAIL BOX	EACH	7	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00
18	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN	EACH	24	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00
20	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	S F	100	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
21	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	L F	15000	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,500.00
23	2573.503	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE STILL WATER	L F	750	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	L F	5000	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00
25	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	2500	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00
26	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	1260	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,890.00
27	2575.504	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 4	S Y	20497	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,745.50
28	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
29	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-121	LB	257	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,285.00
30	2575.508	HYDRAULIC STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX	LB	12600	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,500.00
31		STORM SEWER (12% OF TOTAL PROJECT COST)	LS	1	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00
32		OTHER ITEMS (5% OF TOTAL PROJECT)	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 3,201,977.00</b>
<b>CONTINGENCY TOTAL (15%)</b>						<b>\$ 480,296.55</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 3,682,273.55</b>
<b>INDIRECT COST TOTAL (20%)</b>						<b>\$ 736,454.71</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 4,418,728.26</b>